Pilgrim Boliness Church Svummmer Yo uth Cao /AP
Blnghamton, NY — Bilnghamton Camp@mwwi

July 29 — August 1, 2013
Rev. Randy Brown

THIS YEAR’S BANQUET

Rev. Joel Byer, Director
570.836.2090

Camp Nurse: to be determined
Camp Cook: Christi Hadden
Bible Bowl: Josh Peck and Benji Sickler
Activities: Josh Peck and Benji Sickler
Snack Shop: Rev. Dan Waterman

Music Provided By: Please plan to enjoy the Thursday

evening time together.
Allegheny Wesleyan College M g g

God'’s Bible School
Hobe Sound Bible College
Penn View Bible Institute

Union Bible College

and, the Youth Camp Choir!

Remember the principle
of modesty in your planning.

General Information

Please remember to bring the following items to camp this year:
o Pillows, sheets, and blankets or sleeping bags.
Towels, washcloths, soap, shampoo, toothbrush, toothpaste, etc.
Clothes — both everyday clothes and some dress clothes for the evening services and the banquet.
A jacket, in case of wet or cool weather.
Your Bible.
A baseball glove.
Your musical instrument(s).
Money for the snack bar!
All of the friends you can round up!

THE BIBLE BOWL

This year’s Youth Camp theme is “Soaring to Excellence” — study the book of Philippians (there are four chapters)
to be prepared for this year’s Bible bowl. During camp, the King James Bible will be used, so if you study from that
edition, the wording won’t be different when you get to camp.



DETAILED SCHEDULE OF EVENTS:

Monday, July 29

4-6:30 p.m.
6:30 p.m.
7:00 p.m.
9:00 p.m.
9:30 p.m.

Camper Registration

Special Music

Evening Service

Snack Bar, Team Assignments, and Prayer
Afterglow

Tuesday, Wednesday, July 30-31

7:00 a.m.
7:30 a.m.
8:00 a.m.
8:15 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
9:15 a.m.
9:45 a.m.
10:30 a.m.
11:30 a.m.
12:00 p.m.
1:00 p.m.
5:00 p.m.
6:30 p.m.

Rise and Shine
Breakfast
Work Detail
Team Activity
Devotions
Special Music
Youth Topics
Bible Bowl
Choir Practice
Lunch
Activities (Softball, Volleyball, Kickball, Dodgeball, Relay)
Supper

Special Music
(Wednesday evening service only is open to the public)

7:00 p.m. Evening Service
9:30 p.m. Afterglow, Team Prayer

11:00 p.m. Lights Out

Thursday, August 1
7:00 a.m. Rise and Shine
8:00 a.m. Youth Topics
8:30 a.m. Breakfast
9a.m.—Noon Team Activity

12:00 p.m. Lunch

12:30 p.m. All Star Team vs. Staff (Softball/ Volleyball)
4:00 p.m. Banquet
7:00 p.m. All Campers Must Be Off The Grounds!

Rules for Campers
e [ will participate in the camp program as planned. I will attend all classes, services, and activities, and

will cooperate with my team leaders and other team members.
e I will not leave the campground at any time, unless properly excused by the Camp Director, Rev. Joel

Byer.

e [ will always show Christian etiquette.

e I will dress modestly at all times. Girls must wear dresses or skirts of sufficient length to cover the
knees, whether sitting or standing; they must not be form-fitting or have slits. Both guys and girls must
have sleeves at least elbow length. Guys are to wear full-length pants or jeans — no shorts or low-
hanging, baggy pants are allowed. Neither guys nor girls are to wear jewelry.

from Youth Camp!

Registration Information

Youth camp is intended to be a special time of
friendship, spiritual growth, and worship for
young people ages 12-19. Come planning to
have a lot of fun, and make new friends!

Registration cost is $50 per person, if
postmarked by July 19, 2013. After that early
registration date, the cost is $55 per person.
These fees include meals and lodging.

Send your complete registration form, and the
accompanying payment, to:

Rev. Dan Waterman, Registrar
120 Division Street
Amsterdam, NY 12010

Load your van up!!

Awny chureh bringing,
10 or wove Young) people
to Youth Camp 2012
WiLL recelve a

10% Discount

own the total cost

| of registrations! |

I will retire to my room and will be in bed at “Lights Out” as instructed.

I will not bring portable music players to camp, and I will use cell phones wisely.

I will follow the “hands-off” policy with regard to the opposite sex.

I agree that ANY failure on my part to comply with these rules is just and fit cause for my dismissal



