Pilgrim Holiness Church Summer Youth Camp

Binghamton, NY – Binghamton Campground

July 29 – August 1, 2013 Rev. Randy Brown

Rev. Joel Byer, Director 570.836.2090

Camp Nurse: to be determined Camp Cook: Christi Hadden Bible Bowl: Josh Peck and Benji Sickler Activities: Josh Peck and Benji Sickler Snack Shop: Rev. Dan Waterman

Music Provided By:

Allegheny Wesleyan College God's Bible School Hobe Sound Bible College Penn View Bible Institute Union Bible College

and, the Youth Camp Choir!

General Information

Please remember to bring the following items to camp this year:

- Pillows, sheets, and blankets or sleeping bags.
- Towels, washcloths, soap, shampoo, toothbrush, toothpaste, etc.
- Clothes both everyday clothes and some dress clothes for the evening services and the banquet.
- A jacket, in case of wet or cool weather.
- Your Bible.
- A baseball glove.
- Your musical instrument(s).
- Money for the snack bar!
- All of the friends you can round up!

THE BIBLE BOWL

This year's Youth Camp theme is **"Soaring to Excellence"** – study the book of Philippians (there are four chapters) to be prepared for this year's Bible bowl. During camp, the King James Bible will be used, so if you study from that edition, the wording won't be different when you get to camp.

THIS YEAR'S BANQUET



Please plan to enjoy the Thursday evening time together.

Remember the principle of modesty in your planning.

DETAILED SCHEDULE OF EVENTS:

Monday, July 29

4 – 6:30 p.m.	Camper Registration
6:30 p.m.	Special Music
7:00 p.m.	Evening Service
9:00 p.m.	Snack Bar, Team Assignments, and Prayer
9:30 p.m.	Afterglow

Tuesday, Wednesday, July 30-31

7:00 a.m.	Rise and Shine	
7:30 a.m.	Breakfast	
8:00 a.m.	Work Detail	
8:15 a.m.	Team Activity	
9:00 a.m.	Devotions	
9:15 a.m.	Special Music	
9:45 a.m.	Youth Topics	
10:30 a.m.	Bible Bowl	
11:30 a.m.	Choir Practice	
12:00 p.m.	Lunch	
1:00 p.m.	Activities (Softball, Volleyball, Kickball, Dodgeball, Relay)	
5:00 p.m.	Supper	
6:30 p.m.	Special Music	
	(Wednesday evening service only is open to the public)	
7:00 p.m.	Evening Service	
9:30 p.m.	Afterglow, Team Prayer	
11:00 p.m.	Lights Out	
ursday, August 1		

Thursday, August 1

7:00 a.m.	Rise and Shine
8:00 a.m.	Youth Topics
8:30 a.m.	Breakfast
9 a.m. – Noon	Team Activity
12:00 p.m.	Lunch
12:30 p.m.	All Star Team vs. Staff (Softball/Volleyball)
4:00 p.m.	Banquet
7:00 p.m.	All Campers Must Be Off The Grounds!

Registration Information

Youth camp is intended to be a special time of friendship, spiritual growth, and worship for young people ages 12–19. Come planning to have a lot of fun, and make new friends!

Registration cost is \$50 per person, if postmarked by July 19, 2013. After that early registration date, the cost is \$55 per person. These fees include meals and lodging.

Send your complete registration form, and the accompanying payment, to:

Rev. Dan Waterman, *Registrar* 120 Division Street Amsterdam, NY 12010



Rules for Campers

- I will participate in the camp program as planned. I will attend all classes, services, and activities, and will cooperate with my team leaders and other team members.
- I will not leave the campground at any time, unless properly excused by the Camp Director, Rev. Joel Byer.
- I will always show Christian etiquette.
- I will dress modestly at all times. Girls must wear dresses or skirts of sufficient length to cover the knees, whether sitting or standing; they must not be form-fitting or have slits. Both guys and girls must have sleeves at least elbow length. Guys are to wear full-length pants or jeans no shorts or low-hanging, baggy pants are allowed. Neither guys nor girls are to wear jewelry.
- I will retire to my room and will be in bed at "Lights Out" as instructed.
- I will not bring portable music players to camp, and I will use cell phones wisely.
- I will follow the "hands-off" policy with regard to the opposite sex.
- I agree that ANY failure on my part to comply with these rules is just and fit cause for my dismissal from Youth Camp!